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@ FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET, FINAL LOCATION PER FIRE AUTHORITY OFFICIAL

@ (N) PERMANENT STRIPING, SEE SITE PLAN
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@ (E) AC PAVING. PATCH / REPAIR AS NECESSARY FOR ADA P.0.T. COMPLIANGCE. SEE SITE PLAN

@ PROVIDE SIGN TO READ: "NOT AND EXIT"

)
N) DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE, SEE SITE PLAN
N) CONC. FLATWORK, 2% MAX. CROSS SLOPE, CONFORM TO EXISTING, SEE SITE PLAN
E) CONC. FLATWORK, VERIFY MAX. SLOPE ADJACENT TO NEW CONC. FLATWORK. SEE SITE

TENANT SEPARATION WALL 1-HR FIRE PARTITION IN ACCORDANCE W/ CBC 708

PARTITION LEGEND

PARTITION TAG
PARTITION TYPE
STUD SIZE

NEW PARTITION
— — — — EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN

NOTE: DASHED LINE DENOTES 1-HR RATED
WALL ASSEMBLY. SEE SHEET KEYNOTES AND
PARTITION DETAILS.

STUD SIZES (METAL)
SIZE
7/8" (FURRING, CHANNEL, ETC.)
1-1/2"
3-5/8"
4II
6II
8II

O O WM

CODE COMPLIANCE LEGEND

ROOM NAME
12768 |™ 4 ROOM AREA (SF)
100] 128
200 64 EGRESS FACTOR | EGRESS OCC. LOAD
PLUMBING FACTOR |PLUMBING OCC. LOAD

CUMULATIVE OCCUPANT LOAD AND EXIT WIDTH

CUMULATIVE OCC. LOAD AT THIS LOCATION

125 &>
0:.3220" gg" EXIT WIDTH PER OCC. CALCULATED WIDTH
PANIC HW MINIMUM WIDTH PROVIDED WIDTH

"PANIC HW" IF PANIC HARDWARE REQUIRED

CODE COMPLIANCE SUMMARY

BUILDING OCCUPANCIES OVERVIEW

OCCUPANCY GROUPS: B, F-1
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: -B
AFSS: YES
TOTAL GROSS BUILDING AREA: 20,000 SF
AREA OF WORK:

BUILDING HEIGHT:

MIXED OCCUPANCIES

(GBC TABLE 601)

11,080 GSF/ 10,362 NSF
1 STORIES + MEZZANINE (21 FEET)

SEPARATED OCCUPANCIES APPROACH SELECTED (CBC 508.4)
B, F-1 SEPARATION REQUIREMENT = N (CBC TABLE 508.4)

NO SEPARATION REQUIREMENT

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL & EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE

COMMON PATH OF EGRESS TRAVEL (CBC TABLE 1006.2.1)
B OCCUPANCY: 100 FEET MAXIMUM W/ AFSS
F-1 OCCUPANCY: 100 FEET MAXIMUM W/ AFSS

EXIT ACCESS TRAVEL DISTANCE (CBC TABLE 1017.2)
B OCCUPANCY: 300 FEET MAXIMUM W/ AFSS
F-1 OCCUPANCY: 250 FEET MAXIMUM W/ AFSS

MEANS OF EGRESS SIZING

REQUIRED STAIR WIDTH: 0.3" PER OCCUPANT (CBC 1005.3.1)
REQUIRED OTHER (DOOR) WIDTH: 0.2" PER OCC. (CBC 1005.3.2)

EXITS AND EXIT ACCESS DOORWAYS

TWO EXIT SEPARATION DISTANCE (CBC 1007.1.1 EXCEPTION 2)

MINIMUM 1/3 THE OVERALL DIAGONAL

PROVIDE TWO MEANS OF EGRESS WHEN OCCUPANT LOAD EXCEEDS 49 (CBC TABLE 1006.2.1)

CORRIDOR FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING (CBC TABLE 1020.1)

OCCUPANT LOAD GREATER THAN 30:

MINIMUM NUMBER OF EXITS (CBC 1006.3.1)
OCCUPANT LOAD PER STORY MIN. NUMBER OF EXITS REQ'D

0-HR W/ AFSS

S/A

SCHWARTZ
ARCHITECTURE

1653 FINLAW ST.
SANTA ROSA, CA 95404
TEL: 707.478.4949

@ P X\

40|_O||

.l_ _______________
! CPET.=
'R STORAGE LOFT [ 39'- 6" < 100'
0 ST
|
0 300] 35
| 5000] 0.2
.I
.I
I |
:I D T T T 1T 1T T T T 17 T T T T
I I T
b e e i o e e g bl CLCT T T >
| | O | | | | |
|
|

E.AAD.T. =
123'- 3" < 250" = O‘.K.

DISTRIBUTION
BELOW

CODE COMPLIANCE - STORAGE LOFT - CUP

| |
]
- £
Z 9
1 W =
»
A = <
o Y.
1500 2 > §
) O =
OCCUPANT LOAD TABLE (D oy £
pd
ROOM EGRESS PLUMB. FIXT. CALC. A <
# |NAME AREA (NET)| OCC. | RATIO | LOAD | RATIO E n
1 |TOILET 68SF| B 0 0 ( ) — @
15 |TOILET 545F| B 0 0 ”
17 |TOILET 64SF| B 0 0 < — m
18 |JAN. 265F B 0 0 Z Z
14 |LOCKERS 63SF| B 50 13| 200 0.3 —I < o
12 [LoBBY 3255F B 150 22| 200 16 I I 3
13 |OFFICE /IT 96 SF| B 150 0.6/ 200 0.5 Z ©
16 [LAVS 87SF| B 150 0.6/ 200 0.4 L
B 784 SF 46 29 m —
9A |CORR.1 753 SF|  F-1 0 0 <
98 |CORR.2 114 SF|  F-1 0 0
3 |TRIM ROOM 233SF| F1 | 100 23] 2000 0.1 I | I
4 |DRYROOM 448SF| F1 | 100 45| 2000 0.2
5 | DISTRIBUTION 886 SF| F-1 100 8.9 2000 0.4 m
6 |MOM ROOM 206SF| F1 | 100 3.0| 2000 0.1
7 |CLONE ROOM 137 SF| F-1 100 14| 2000 0.1
8 |VEGROOM 500SF| F1 | 100 59| 2000 0.3
10 |CULTIVATION 2 1740 SF|  F-1 100 17.4] 2000 0.9
11 |CULTIVATION 1 1733SF| F-1 100 17.3| 2000 0.9
20 | MANUFACTURING 1275SF| F1 | 100 12.8| 2000 0.6
F-1 8,205 SF 734 37 NO. C.31022
2 [SECURE STOR/ 114SF] s1 | 300 0.4] 5000 0.0 %J}zg +§’
QUARANTINE W
19 |COLD STORAGE 215SF| S-1 | 300 0.7 5000 0.0 OF ALY
21 | STORAGE LOFT 1044SF| S1 | 300 35| 5000 0.2
51 1,374 SF 46 0.3 .
TOTAL 10,362 SF 82.6 6.8 /#\ Revisions

REQUIRED PLUMBING FIXTURES

PLUMBING FIXTURE CALCULATIONS ARE FOR AREA OF WORK.

FIRST FLOOR
6 TOTAL OCCUPANTS = 3 MALE + 3 FEMALE

REQUIRED FIXTURES CALCULATED BASED ON F-1 OCCUPANCY VALUES (CPC TABLE 422.1, TABLE A)

WATER CLOSETS
URINALS
LAVATORIES
SERVICE SINK

FIXTURES REQUIRED

e
— 1 am

FIXTURES PROVIDED

_

N NoIm

No. \ Revisions \ Date

USE PERMIT

BUILDING CODE
COMPLIANCE

Project No.: 19-016
Drawn By: S/A
Issue Date: 7/10/2021

Sheet

CUP-
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nﬁBEﬁ)"PLAN EXISTING G
OPERATIONS LEGEND GROSS AREA - EXISTING
1 STORAGE 2,052 SF
[ MERCANTILE 2 STORAGE 3,716 SF
[ | OFFICE 3 MERCANTILE 417 SF
[ ] STORAGE 4 MERCANTILE 867 SF
5 MERCANTILE 2731 SF
9,784 SF

[ ] STORAGE (MANUFACTURING)

b S/A
|
3 SCHWARTZ
—c—] B i B B ARCHITECTURE
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| | | \ 1653 FINLAW ST.
SANTA ROSA, CA 95404
TEL: 707.478.4949
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JAAREA PLAN LEVEL 1 - PROPOSED G X ~
OPERATIONS LEGEND GROSS AREA LEVEL 1 - PROPOSED m
Number Name Area
[ COMMON AREA 1 CULTIVATION 1,825 SF
[ | CULTIVATION 2 COMMON AREA 904 SF
[ ] DISTRIBUTION 3 COMMON AREA 843 SF
[ ] MANUFACTURING 4 CULTIVATION 475 SF
5 CULTIVATION 652 SF %‘
6 CULTIVATION 479 SF *| “O-QC- 1022+ *
7 CULTIVATION 1,876 SF \ Y 1 g'-
8 DISTRIBUTION 944 SF \ /'W
9 DISTRIBUTION 444 SF OF ALY
10 MANUFACTURING 1,557 SF
10,000 SF
@ @ A Revisions
No.\ Revisions \ Date
I
% 54 | C | - ®
STORAGE
(l‘l/IANUFACTURI G)
. 1080SE
| | |
I.'_
: - ®
| USE PERMIT
GROSS AREA LEVEL 2 - PROPOSED
11 ‘STORAGE (MANUFACTURING) ‘ 1,080 SF
| 1,080 SF
| AREA PLANS
(= 4@ OPERATIONS LEGEND Project No.: 19-016
Drawn By: S/A

Issue Date: 7/10/2021

[EJAREA PLAN LEVEL 2 - PROPOSED

Sheet
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| |
; | PINER ROAD
/ — S/A
o1 o o
| | \ G E &
N o |2 IIE l:l N890 57! 20IlE o.....----.......’---.......----:.......-.'-.......---".--3.....----.......----...o N89° 57' 20"E N89° 57' 20"E SANTA ROSA ZONING CODE 20-36.040
' ' é} T 4 (BN ' ' ' ACCESSIBLE PARKING IN ACCORDANCE WITH CBC 11B-208, TABLE 11B-208.2
h O3 : N INDUSTRY, MANUFACTURING AND PROCESSING, WHOLESALING ARCHITECTURE
“_ e ﬁ”_<7 &) | o | | LAND USE TYPE VEHICLE BICYCLE
‘ B — ‘ —x m = = 5 m mfl=x mx x m = = m = =x = =" —
F—— A =T 1 \?‘ fffffffffffffffff ‘f | INDUSTRIAL & MFR EXCEPT AS BELOW 1 SPACE / 350 SF 1 SPACE /7,000 SF AN i
| AAT \ | | | D1 - LESS THAN 50,000 SF OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP TEL. 707 4784940
, / —. @ INCLUDE ACCESSORY OFFICE LESS 101478,
RYIR THAN 5% GROSS AREA
AR2 A6 [F] ’ o AN
| ™ | INDUSTRIAL & MFR EXCEPT AS BELOW 1 SPACE / 700 SF 1 SPACE / 14,000 SF
| | 1] | —_— - EQUAL OR GREATER THAN 50,000 S OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP
AA3 n D3 || | INCLUDE ACCESSORY OFFICE LESS
| UNITA A | UNIT A ><§\\\&\K E | THAN 5% GROSS AREA
- - e | !
A AUTO REPAIR WAREHOQUSE RETAIL 1} | CANNABIS - CULTIVATION 1 SPACE /1,000 SF 1 SPACE / 14,000 SF
w i il c3 o« D4 | OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP
= _ : TR R RSN : ‘ - Cﬂ: : ‘
| AR5 - _3‘8 | L ‘ | o4 s/ @ . D5 ‘3 | CANNABIS - DISTRIBUTION 1 SPACE /1,000 SF 1 SPACE / 14,000 SF
N ! ! | | = ™ 3 OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP
| o N N UN ' I = o AIRGAS INCLUDE ACCESSORY OFFICE LESS
# A AN AN o < : THAN 5% GROSS AREA
ARG A8 Z - ITA, B, E, AND F 1 s £ % | (GASES, WELDING, °
T B e Al Z = [ CANNABIS - MANUFACTURING 1 SPACE / 350 SF 1 SPACE /7,000 SF
| AAT | ‘ . AREA OF WORK ) | C6 s W o D7 |} AND SAFETY = - LESS THAN 50,000 SF OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP
L A2y | o S| -d S 5 PROD - INCLUDE ACCESSORY OFFICE LESS
| — | . | ) — 35“ »w = Iz UCTS) _3‘8 THAN 5% GROSS AREA
‘ : i o D8 |Ig . NS
A8 UNIT B y ail A e : S N e CANNABIS - MANUFACTURING 1 SPACE / 700 SF 1 SPACE / 14,000 SF
AUTO REPAIR | | N v e — = = 183 o - EQUAL OR GREATER THAN 50,000 SF OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP
AAQ A9 Al | i ) = & D9 15~ | INCLUDE ACCESSORY OFFICE LESS
| - A UNIT E il Py c8 DQ: o THAN 5% GROSS AREA
_— - g = =l . S
| AATO 966 PlNER AD g i | UNIT B N :’ e | | CANNABIS - TESTING LABORATORY 1 SPACE / 300 SF 1 SPACE / 6,000 SF
. A WAREHOUSE | AREHOUSE & | D10 APN 015-680-018 LABORATORY PLUS 1 SPACE EA COMPANY VEHICLE
. k B LD G | A, QZ- | h\__g; o —— | RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
N § ) g l | o Bl | E C10 D11 | WAREHOUSE, WHOLESALING, 1 SPACE /1,000 SF 1 SPACE / 14,000 SF
SR B o e el i) >\§ ] DISTRIBUTION, & STORAGE OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP
= AAT1 Al | Az | | | | | (NOT MINI-STORAGE) INCLUDE ACCESSORY OFFICE LESS
z | 950 PINER | >3 c11 D12 | THAN 5% GROSS AREA
APN 015-680-027 ; APN 015-680-020 ﬂj = — —_— CETAIL TRADE
INI ) |
3 - B |_ D G . B \ cl-g c12 D13 LAND USE TYPE VEHICLE BICYCLE
G- AA12 : . |
| a2 [ B | | o * CANNABIS 1 SPACE / 250 SF 1SPACE /5,000 SF -
\ UNIT G UNIT C \ A4 | UNIT G UNITC | = c13 | - RETAIL (DISPENSARY) & DELIVERY O
AA13 ; | . ‘ ‘
ANNABIS CANNABIS A13 | CANNABIS CANNABIS | = c4 ’ Emglﬁgg -T\I?FI)JESINESS, FINANCIAL, PROFESS\I/(I)Em\CLLE oL Z
‘ IR : N 89° 57' 20"E
it — DISTRIBUTION MANUFACTURING || s e N oo
| MANUFACTURING CULTIVATION A4 | URING i | 120.00 Y T ALL BUSINESS, FINANCIAL, AND 1 SPACE / 250 SF 1 SPACE /5,000 SF —
NN 1 PROFESSIONAL, EXCEPT AS DETAILED
| s | | | DRIVE AISLE ® B , )
1 - EY=t SRVICES - GENERAL >_ —
A15 ; ’ B 3 LAND USE TYPE VEHICLE BICYCLE Z o
AA16 : S
1 = ~==-"~ REPAIR SERVICE - EUIPMENT., LARGE 1 SPACE / 375 SF 1 SPACE /7,500 SF _I W 3
| | = | E o)
| ‘ E : APPLIANCES, ETC D_
| | 4 I zg 7 | = <
| N VEHICLE SERVICES - MINOR, AND MAJOR 1 SPACE / EACH SERVICE BAY PLUS 1 SPACE /4,000 SF LL] O
AAT7 | SN | REPAIR/BODY WORK 1 SPACE / EMPLOYEE D_ <
M6 5 } E1 E2 | E3 | E4 E5 E6 E7 | E8 E9 | E10| Ef1 E12 | E13 | E14 > 8
- wn
« + Z D O &
| B UNIT H UNIT D S “ | cANNagis CANNABIS T 1%L REQUIRED PARKING gc) =
| C ANN AB]S C ANN AB'S | : | \ I L PARKING REQUIREMENT REDUCTION: SANTA ROSA ZONING CODE (D 0 E
AAT9 | | «  20-36.040.C.2 - NUMBER OF REQUIRED SPACES - CHANGE IN USE: 10 SPACES OR 25% REDUCTION, WHICHEVER <
MANUFACTURING |  DISTRIBUTION s ~ | MANUFACTURING | MANUFACTURING | ‘ Sereaes 9 b
| «  20-36.050.C.1.a(2) - ADJUSTMENTS TO PARKING REQUIREMENTS - SHARED PARKING FOR NONRESIDENTIAL E S
AA20 — | USE: 25% REDUCTION WHERE DETERMINED TO BE SUFFICIENT FOR SAFE, CONVENIENT, AND EFFICIENT e 4
| | | | = OPERATION OF USE BY REVIEW AUTHORITY o
UNIT A 2 i
| | | 9 3 - NS Z Z
RETAIL AND O PlN _R ITB g‘g PARKING REQUIRED: PARKING PROVIDED: _I < =
o o
TaY « 111 TOTAL SPACES « 112 TOTAL SPACES I I 3
DRIVE AISLE WAREHOUSE B LD G _ (L, CANNABIS @ « 105 STANDARD SPACES « 106 STANDARD SPACES Z O
| | | CULTIVATION « 5 ACCESSIBLE SPACES «  5ACCESSIBLE SPACES LL
| «  1VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES «  1VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES m —
| \ | -680-
’ APN 015-680-019 | « 6 BICYCLE SPACES «  0BICYCLE SPACES <
B | B2 | B3| B4 | B5| B6 | B7 | B8 | B9 B10| BI1 | BI2| Bi3| B14| BI5| BI6 | BI7 iw B19 | B20 | B21 | B22 | B23 | B24| B25| B26| B27| B28| B2g B30| B31| B32| B33 BLDG 'A', UNIT A, B, E, F BLDG 'B', UNITS A, B, E, F (AREA OF WORK) I I I
| | | « 10,000 SF TOTAL « 10,000 SF TOTAL
« 10,000 SF AUTO REPAIR « 4,232 SFRETAIL
| | | S S «  VEHICLE PARKING - (10,000 /350) = 28.6 « 5768 SF WAREHOUSE m
| \ «  BICYCLE PARKING - (10,000/7,500) =1.3  «  VEHICLE PARKING - (4,232 / 250) + (5,768 /1,000) = 22.7
\ « BICYCLE PARKING - (4,232 /5,000) + (5,768 / 14,000) =1.2
BLDG 'A', UNIT C
. - - - S89°57'20'W _ _ _ . . .. Ss&¥sSr2ow  CREEK ! . . _s&srow - 2,500 SFTOTAL BLDG B, UNITC, D, H
162.50' 140.00' 185.00 « 2,500 SF CANNABIS CULTIVATION . 7,500 SF TOTAL
«  VEHICLE PARKING - (2,500/ 1,000) = 2.5 « 7,500 SF CANNABIS MANUFACTURING
APN 015-680-014 «  BICYCLE PARKING - (2,500 /14,000) = 0.2 «  VEHICLE PARKING - (7,500 / 350) = 21.4
«  BICYCLE PARKING - (7,500 / 7,000) =1 NO. Coa1022
BLDG ‘A", UNIT D g NO.C-
« 2,500 SF TOTAL BLDG 'B', UNIT G & Q‘Z,;J tz,
@ « 2,500 SF CANNABIS DISTRIBUTION « 2,500 SF TOTAL 1 W
nS|TE PLAN - EXISTING * VEHICLE PARKING - (2,500/ 1,000) = 2.5 * 2,500 SF CANNABIS DISTRIBUTION Ty «©
1" = 20-0" «  BICYCLE PARKING - (2,500 / 14,000) = 0.2 « VEHICLE PARKING - (2,500/ 1,000) = 2.5 FCAL
«  BICYCLE PARKING - (2,500 / 14,000) = 0.2
BLDG 'A', UNIT G .
GENERAL SHEET NOTES L o /#\ Revisions
« 3,300 SF CANNABIS MANUFACTURING —
ACCESS LEGEND : « VEHICLE PARKING - (3,300 /350) = 9.4 BLDG 'C, UNIT A NO-\ Revisions \ Date
[F]  ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE !---- é\gggggl%i g;\TAHL ?EFRTARTﬁ\t\)/ﬁé SEE SITE PLAN - A.  EXISTING PAVING, PARKING, LANDSCAPE TO REMAIN, UON ON SITE PLAN - PROPOSED. * BICYCLE PARKING - (3,300/7,000) = 0.5 . ?ggg gE LQ;AAILL(BUILDING OWNER PROVIDED AREA)
. BLDG ‘A", UNIT H « 4,800 SF WAREHOUSE
ACCESSIBLE PRIMARY ENTRANCE re=a « 2,500 SF TOTAL «  VEHICLE PARKING - (1,200 / 250) + 4,800/ 1000) = 9.6
ACCESSIBLE ELEVATOR U0 JREA OF WORK « 2,500 SF CANNABIS MANUFACTURING «  BICYCLE PARKING - (1,200 / 5,000) + 4,800 / 14,000) = 0.6
| «  VEHICLE PARKING - (2,500 / 350) = 7.1
R TLET LY = SHEET KEYNOTES ¢ DIOYCLEPARKING - (2500 /7000) = 04 BLDGﬁbg IglFT TBOTAL (BUILDING OWNER PROVIDED AREA)
ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN A ACESSIBLE ENTRY. SEE ITEPLAN PROPOSED (T) EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL AND STRIPING, SEE SITE PLAN - PROPOSED FOR - 4.400 SF CANNABIS CULTIVATION AND DISTRIBUTION
ACCESSIBLE PUBLIC TELEPHONE ALTERATIONS +  VEHICLE PARKING - (4,217 /1,000) + 183/1,000) = 4.4
ACCESSIBLE REQUIRED EXIT (2) EXISTING TOW-AWAY SIGN. SEE SITE PLAN - PROPOSED FOR ALTERATIONS *  BICYCLE PARKING - (4,217 /14,000) + 183/14,000) = 0.3
p—— (3) EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE, NIC
SNABE THILAAY LANDSCAPING, LOW-WATER NATIVE SPECIES (@) EXISTING ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS / METERS
SIGNAGE: PARKING SPACE, STANDARD
SIGNAGE: PARKING SPACE, VAN-ACCESSIBLE (E) EXISTING GAS METERS W/ STL. BOLLARDS, NIC
SIGNAGE: ENTRY ISA {(8) EXISTING 'NO PARKING' STRIPING, NIC
SIGNAGE: DIRECTIONAL ISA (7) EXISTING AC PAVING PARKING / DRIVE AISLES, SEE SITE PLAN - PROPOSED FOR ALTERATIONS
SIGNAGE: TOILET ROOM GEOMETRIC EXISTING LANDSCAPE / PLANTER USE PERMIT
SIGNAGE: TOILET ROOM ID PICTOGRAM (9) EXISTING SIGN MARQUEE
SIGNAGE: TACTILE ROOM ID EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
SIGNAGE: TACTILE EXIT (D EXISTING IRR. VALVE, NIC _
{2 EXISTING DRAIN INLET, NIC SITE PLAN
{3 EXISTING TRASH ENCLOSURE, NIC EXISTING
EXISTING MAILBOXES Project No.: 19-016
{B) EXISTING 6" WATER SERVICE FOR AFSS DrawnBy:  S/A
EXISTING 1" WATER LINE AND 5/8" METER Issue Date: 7/10/2021
{7) EXISTING 6" SEWER LINE Sheet
EXISTING SEWER CLEANOUT C l ' P 5
|

THESE DRAWINGS ARE INSTRUMENTS OF SERVICE AND ARE THE SOLE PROPERTY OF SCHWARTZ ARCHITECTURE. ANY USE WITHOUT WRITTEN CONSENT IS PROHIBITED.
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PINER ROAD
, I  E— e - SIA
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- oy 57 20 | oo 57 20 . | neesraoe o NswsrwE SANTA ROSA ZONING CODE 20-36.040 SCHWARTZ
' 0.00 1 | 65.00 120.00 NUMBER OF PARKING SPACES REQUIRED
@H G % ! ACCESSIBLE PARKING IN ACCORDANGE WITH CBC 11B-208, TABLE 11B-208.2 ARCHITECTURE
] - N | INDUSTRY, MANUFACTURING AND PROCESSING, WHOLESALING
— 71\ - 7\T | e n—w s | L DN | . LAND USE TYPE VEHICLE BICYCLE 1653 FINLAW ST
7‘} X L) B ]\ ”””””””””””” A .
O AAT \ \ | | . SO | b1 | 3 | INDUSTRIAL & MFR EXCEPT ASBELOW 1 SPACE / 350 SF 1 SPACE / 7,000 SF SA'%’E.F%S“A}&;%“M
o) L1 N 2\ : - LESS THAN 50,000 SF OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP S
@ | v | \CuPy CUP-7/ 3 INCLUDE ACCESSORY OFFICE LESS
AA2 A6 3 | ] & | | B - D2\ | THAN 5% GROSS AREA
o N\ N/ANNNN ﬂ_ _____ ARNRV/ANN. | R H_ _____ Q‘f | INDUSTRIAL & MFR EXCEPT ASBELOW 1 SPACE / 700 SF 1 SPACE / 14,000 SF
AA3 UNITA A7 | i UNIT Eﬁ7| | D3 || | - EQUAL OR GREATER THAN 50,000 SF OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP
AUTO REPAIR i E I UNIT A :<;, I c2 3 INCLUDE ACCESSORY OFFICE LESS
i B _— | THAN 5% GROSS AREA
CANNABIS  {. | CANNABIS 4] —
EETEN | _/ I C3 D4 | CANNABIS - CULTIVATION 1 SPACE /1,000 SF 1 SPACE / 14,000 SF
| P | - CULTIVATION N MHANUFACTU RING . | H§ @ %3 | OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP
AAS S Sl — . Ll /_._/ |
! ' ' C4 ™ ‘
\ | , SNNNNNY, I \ o [} | CANNABIS - DISTRIBUTION 1 SPACE /1,000 SF 1 SPACE / 14,000 SF
' ' UNIT A’B’E AND F I ' HQ o5 o5 5 AIRGAS OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP
S < : INCLUDE ACCESSORY OFFICE LESS
ARG A8 ’ b’ﬂ | AREA OF WORK 1 ' I G5 = : (GASES, WELDING, = THAN 5% GROSS AREA
~1 L] oo 1 ”_._/ - 5 — Qo
AA7 | | j i/ » - - = |/ L | C6 o D7 | AND SAFETY 2\8 CANNABIS - MANUFACTURING 1 SPACE / 350 SF 1 SPACE / 7,000 SF
L4 3| 1| ﬂ Ll ] S | PRODUCTS S 2 - LESS THAN 50,000 SF OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP
UNIT B | I i | ) LI 2 —— 1, ) o INCLUDE ACGESSORY OFFICE LESS
AAS S \ l ol - o7 e # - THAN 5% GROSS AREA
1 | - L] i S o -
AUTO REPAIR vl UNIT F UNIT B | 1 0 | fﬂ HQ w § N § CANNABIS - MANUFACTURING 1 SPACE / 700 SF 1 SPAGE / 14,000 SF
AA9 A9 i r Bl 5 D9 [o® - EQUAL OR GREATER THAN 50,000 SF OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP
\ (] CANNABIS —— CANNABIS gt | 8\ I c8 ¢7,' = I | INCLUDE ACCESSORY OFFICE LESS
it e — - —_—  z aon THAN 5% GROSS AREA
i 966 PINER | "1l / CULTIVATION, —=mDISTRIBUTION, [ | = = w0 APN 015 68001 | °
A10 | 0 Ut e p e A — | €9 L : CANNABIS - TESTING LABORATORY 1 SPACE / 300 SF 1 SPACE / 6,000 SF
B L D G I Al Vi e R NN 9 #gl o — - ! LABORATORY PLUS 1 SPACE EA COMPANY VEHICLE
@ . m ' BN i i e __ ; - c10 o D11 | RESEARCH AND DEVELOPMENT
i ———wl ‘ ! ‘ré 1 \
| k_ e N W Ul JJ = . = _ | | WAREHOUSE, WHOLESALING, 1 SPACE / 1,000 SF 1 SPACE / 14,000 SF
AATT A1 | A3 | D12 | | DISTRIBUTION, & STORAGE OR AS DETERMINED BY CUP
LL 9 5 0 P N E Rl || >= H 1 1 (NOT MINI-STORAGE) INCLUDE ACCESSORY OFFICE LESS
m m ;J' Vi ‘2” e THAN 5% GROSS AREA
APN 015-680-027 = B B L D G | B I APN 015-680-020 | c|_|5_| : 12 D13 RETAIL TRADE
@ [ Aar2 L * cl— N \ LAND USE TYPE VEHICLE BICYCLE
I ae HE 'S T .
UNIT G UNIT C oyl-—= A UNIT G UNIT C =) c13 | CANNABIS T SPACE/ 250 SF 1SPACE /5,000 SF ( )
AA13 L - RETAIL (DISPENSARY) & DELIVERY
ANNABIS CANNABIS " = ANNABIS CANNABIS N o o 57 2w N — Z
= — 120.00' - : ;
AA14 MANUFACTURING CULTIVATION | i DISTRIBUTION MANUFACTURING | | | o o o e LAND USE TYPE VEHICLE BICYCLE
A4 | | ALL BUSINESS, FINANCIAL, AND 1 SPACE / 250 SF 1 SPACE /5,000 SF
AA15 | || gl | APN 015-680-019 DRIVE AISLE PROFESSIONAL, EXCEPT AS DETAILED ol CIL)
- >—
LY
A5 SRVICES - GENERAL ™
AA16 LAND USE TYPE VEHICLE BICYCLE | E S
1 n L Lr)
m \ / i | 7 E E REPAIR SERVICE - EUIPMENT., LARGE 1 SPACE /375 SF 1 SPACE /7,500 SF D_ 2 S
| (i JI | V APPLIANCES, ETC g
@ ) | TIR
AA17 | VEHICLE SERVICES - MINOR, AND MAJOR 1 SPACE / EACH SERVICE BAY PLUS 1 SPACE / 4,000 SF D_ <
A16 E1 | E2 E3 | E4 E5 E6 E7 | E8 E9 E10| E11 E12 | E13 | E14 REPAIR/BODY WORK 1 SPACE / EMPLOYEE > 8
e
AATE UNIT H UNIT D | A5 UNITH UNITD | / /) /A D O
- <
CANNABIS CANNABIS e CANNABIS CANNABIS | ~ REQUIRED PARKING n xE
AA19 PARKING REQUIREMENT REDUCTION: SANTA ROSA ZONING CODE <
MANUFACTURING DISTRIBUTION M8 ANUFACTURING MANUFACTURING } | *  20-36.040.C.2 - NUMBER OF REQUIRED SPACES - CHANGE IN USE: 10 SPACES OR 25% REDUCTION, WHICHEVER E n
IS GREATER ‘ ! > a
AA20 = *  20-36.050.C.1.a(2) - ADJUSTMENTS TO PARKING REQUIREMENTS - SHARED PARKING FOR NONRESIDENTIAL USE: -_— X
E W ). 25% REDUCTION WHERE DETERMINED TO BE SUFFICIENT FOR SAFE, CONVENIENT, AND EFFICIENT OPERATION OF —
5. 5. UNITA N USE BY REVIEW AUTHORITY L
55 22 930 PINER 3 2 z
N N o . . o
g N 2 g FLO0R|NG SALES AN NAB'S 5)‘ PARKING REQUIRED: PARKING PROVIDED: < 2.)
» z L D G 'C ' « 104 TOTAL SPACES « 112 TOTAL SPACES Ll_ L0
DRIVE AISLE B . CULTIVATION « 99 STANDARD SPACES « 106 STANDARD SPACES Z
| | « 4 ACCESSIBLE SPACES «  5ACCESSIBLE SPACES LL]
| | | « 1VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES «  1VAN ACCESSIBLE SPACES m —
} | « 6 BICYCLE SPACES «  6BICYCLE SPACES (2 AS PART OF THIS PROJECT) <
B1 B2 B3 B4 B5 B6 B7 B8 B9 B10 | B11 B12 | B13 | B14 | Bi BLDG ‘A', UNITA, B, E, F BLDG 'B', UNITS A, B, E, F (AREA OF WORK) LIJ
5 | B16 B17 B18 B19 B20 B21 B22 B23 B24 | B25 B26 B27 B28 B29 B30 B31 B32 B33 | « 10,000 SF TOTAL « 10,000 SF TOTAL + 1,080 MEZZANINE
| | « 10,000 SF AUTO REPAIR « 6,927 SF CULTIVATION m
************** «  VEHICLE PARKING - (10,000 / 350) = 28.6 « 2,764 SF MANUFACTURING
\ ~ «  BICYCLE PARKING - (10,000/7,500)=1.3 1,388 SF DISTRIBUTION
« VEHICLE PARKING - (6,927 /1,000) + (2,764 / 350) + (1,388 /
- 8w L SeeraW. e - - L S&STAW \\ BLDGZIAgbgl\Sl.lFTT(:OTAL gsig?(%)gpjfhime (6,927 /14,000) + (2,764 /7,000)
' ] ] - Y _ Y == L] s . - , , + , , +
162.50 140.00 185.00 * 2,500 SF CANNABIS CULTIVATION (1,388 /14,000) = 1
«  VEHICLE PARKING - (2,500/ 1,000) = 2.5
APN 015-680-014 «  BICYCLE PARKING - (2,500 / 14,000) = 0.2 BLDG ‘B, UNIT C, D, H
« 7,500 SF TOTAL
BLDG ‘A, UNITD « 7,500 SF CANNABIS MANUFACTURING
SITE PLAN - PROPOSED » 2,500 SF TOTAL *  VEHICLE PARKING - (7,500 / 350) = 21.4
i « 2,500 SF CANNABIS DISTRIBUTION «  BICYCLE PARKING - (7,500/ 7,000) =1
Biad «  VEHICLE PARKING - (2,500/ 1,000) = 2.5
«  BICYCLE PARKING - (2,500 / 14,000) = 0.2 BLDG B, UNIT G
2,500 SF TOTAL
BLDG 'A', UNIT G « 2,500 SF CANNABIS DISTRIBUTION A Revisions
GENERAL SHEET NOTES ACCESS LEGEND . SHEET KEYNOTES - 3,300 SF TOTAL - VEHICLE PARKING - (2,500/ 1,000) = 2.5
;,... ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL. SEE SITE PLAN « 3,300 SF CANNABIS MANUFACTURING «  BICYCLE PARKING - (2,500 / 14,000) = 0.2 No. \ Revisions \ Date
A. TOPOGRAPHIC, AERIAL, AND PROPERTY LINE INFORMATION WAS DERIVED FROM PUBLICLY- [E]  ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE *  PROPOSED FOR ALTERATIONS ] (1) EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PARKING *  VEHICLE PARKING - (3,300/350) = 9.4
AVAILABLE SOURCES. ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE ACCURACY THEREQF. ACCESSIBLE PRIMARY ENTRANCE . (@) EXISTING TOW-AWAY SIGN *  BICYCLE PARKING - (3,300/7,000) = 0.5
] AN BLDG ‘A", UNIT H BLDG 'C', UNIT A
B. L%FT’(ESBAPHIC CONTOURS REPRESENT 1-FOOT CHANGES IN ELEVATION, UNLESS OTHERWISE ACCESSIBLE ELEVATOR : : AREA OF WORK (3) EXISTING TRASH ENCLOSURE . 2,500 SF TOTAL > 6,000 SF TOTAL (BUILDING OWNER PROVIDED AREA)
ACCESSIBLE TOILET FACILITY bed @ EXISTING ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMER / METERS e 2,500 SF CANNABIS MANUFACTURING e 1,200 SF RETAIL
«  VEHICLE PARKING - (2,500 / 350) = 7.1 « 4,800 SF WAREHOUSE
G TOPOGRAPHIC ELEVATIONS BASED ONNADSS VERTICAL DATUM. ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN A\ ACCESSIBLE ENTRY. SEE SITE PLAN -PROPOSED (5) EXISTING GAS METERS W/ STL BOLLARDS «  BICYCLE PARKING - (2,500 /7,000) = 0.4 « VEHICLE PARKING - (1,200 / 250) + 4,800/ 1000) = 9.6
D.  TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION IS DERIVED FROM LIDAR DATA AND ORTHOPHOTOGRAPHY ACCESSIBLE PUBLIC TELEPHONE FOR ALTERATIONS (8) EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE, NIC *  BICYCLE PARKING - (1,200/5,000) + 4,800/ 14,000) = 0.6
PROVIDED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND UNDER NASA GRANT NNX13AP69G, THE ’
UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, AND THE SONOMA VEGETATION MAPPING AND LIDAR PROGRAM. ACCESSIBLE REQUIRED EXIT @ EXISTING 'NO PARKING' STRIPING, NIC BLDG 'C', UNIT B
E.  EXISTING PAVING, PARKING, AND LANDSCAPING TO REMAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. SIGNAGE: TOW-AWAY « 4,400 SF TOTAL (BUILDING OWNER PROVIDED AREA)
F.  ACCESSIBLE ROUTE: CBC 11B-206.2.1 EXCEPTION - ACCESSIBLE ROUTE NOT REQIURED SRR LANDSCAPING, LOW-WATER NATIVE SPECIES EXISTING LANDSCAPE / PLANTER . (4/E4|_(|3|% LSEF gﬁggﬁg’s (fjluzﬂTYl%Tg%ﬂé)ANﬂ ggﬁﬁ{%)ﬂl’”‘l .
BETWEEN SITE ARRIVAL POINTS AND THE BUILDING OR FACILITY ENTRANCE IF THE ONLY S2 SIGNAGE: PARKING SPACE, STANDARD ° - & ' + , =
MEANS OF ACCESS BETWEEN THEM IS A VEHICULAR WAY NOT PROVIDING PEDESTRIAN 2 (8 EXISTING SIGN MARQUEE *  BICYCLE PARKING - (4,217 /14,000) + 183/14,000) = 0.3
ACCESS. SIGNAGE: PARKING SPACE, VAN-ACCESSIBLE EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
SIGNAGE: ENTRY ISA 1) NEW BIKE RACK (2 BIKE CAPACITY) FOR SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING
SIGNAGE: DIRECTIONAL ISA @2 EXISTING DRAIN INLET, NIC
SIGNAGE: TOILET ROOM GEOMETRIC @ EXISTING IRR. VALVE, NIC
SIGNAGE: TOILET ROOM ID PICTOGRAM EXISTING AC PAVING PARKING / DRIVE AISLES USE PERMIT
SIGNAGE: TACTILE ROOM ID @5 PROVIDE (1) NEW LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACE INDOORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SR
SIGNAGE: TACTILE EXIT 2€ 20-36.090
: SITE PLAN -
Project No.: 19-016
Drawn By: S/A
Issue Date: 7/10/2021
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GENERAL SHEET NOTES S/A

A.  TOPOGRAPHIC, AERIAL, AND PROPERTY LINE INFORMATION WAS DERIVED FROM PUBLICLY-

AVAILABLE SOURCES. ARCHITECT ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR THE ACCURACY THEREOF. SCHWARTZ
B.  TOPOGRAPHIC CONTOURS REPRESENT 1-FOOT CHANGES IN ELEVATION, UNLESS OTHERWISE
NOTED. ARCHITECTURE
®
® ® ® C. TOPOGRAPHIC ELEVATIONS BASED ON NAD83 VERTICAL DATUM. 1653 FINLAW ST.
SANTA ROSA, CA 95404
Y D.  TOPOGRAPHIC INFORMATION IS DERIVED FROM LIDAR DATA AND ORTHOPHOTOGRAPHY TEL: 707 478.4949
| PROVIDED BY THE UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND UNDER NASA GRANT NNX13AP69G, THE
| UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND, AND THE SONOMA VEGETATION MAPPING AND LIDAR PROGRAM.
Q0 | E.  EXISTING PAVING, PARKING, AND LANDSCAPING TO REMAIN UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.
@ B B o o N @ @ o s SB ﬁ/ﬁﬁéﬁ g_/ o N F.  ACCESSIBLE ROUTE: CBC 11B-206.2.1 EXCEPTION - ACCESSIBLE ROUTE NOT REQIURED
| e ® BETWEEN SITE ARRIVAL POINTS AND THE BUILDING OR FACILITY ENTRANCE IF THE ONLY
‘ ~ MEANS OF ACCESS BETWEEN THEM IS A VEHICULAR WAY NOT PROVIDING PEDESTRIAN
R ' D ACCESS.
(A) CONC. FLATWORK, DEMO., SAWCUT AT (E) SIDEWALK
BACKFLOW DEVICE, PROTECT DURING CONST.
(C) 2"STL. BOLLARD, PROTECT DURING CONST.
, (D) WD. MARQUEE SIGN, PROTECT DURING CONST.
— 5 i (E) LANDSCAPE AREA, REMOVE ALL DEBRIS, ROUGH GRADE AND

i ‘ PREPARE FOR NEW LANDSCAPING
. . _— /N . _— _— 1 _— _— . ' _— . _— 1

@ L @ ® i @ (F) WD. MARQUEE SIGN, NIC

| (G) (E) STRIPING, REMOVE

{H) (E) SIGN AND STL. POST, DEMO.

@ (E) AC PAVING, PATCH / REPAIR AT NEW ADA PARKING, NEW
STRIPING AND WHERE OLD STRIPING WAS REMOVED

******* | | SHEET KEYNOTES

(1) PROVIDE (N) PARKING STOPS, TYP.

B IE (2) (N) 4" WIDE WHITE STRIPING, TYP.
| © N | (3) (N) TRUNCATED DOMES / DETECTABLE WARNING SURFACE

1 E) GAS METER, SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS
e ®——+ —— @ —F+ | © O

@ CONC. FLATWORK, MAX. CROSS SLOPE 2%, LEVEL LANDING AT ENTRY.

®
\
\
\
\
1

i | (6) POTENTIAL CONC. FLATWORK, CONFORMING TO (E) SIDEWALK.
I (7) (E) ELECTRICAL TRANSFORMERS, SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS
(E) A.C. PAVING, TYP.

(9) PROVIDE BLUE BORDER AT HC ACCESS AISLE

(N) HC ACCESSIBLE (VAN) PARKING SIGNAGE

@7 (N) INTERNATIONAL SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY PER
{2 (E) BOLLARDS

(3 ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL, SEE

(E) CONCRETE WALK, BLENDED TRANSITION TO (E) A.C. PAVING. PATCH AND REPAIR EXISTING WALK TO
COMPLY WITH ACCESSIBLE ROUTES REQUIREMENTS, SEE

@ PROVIDE REMOVABLE CHAIN AT ROLL-UP OPENINGS
(E) DRAINAGE DRAIN INLET TO REMAIN

PINER RD.

- | @7 PROVIDE ACCESSIBLEROUTE, SEE, REFERTO SHEET  FOR FURTHER INFO.
/_®_/ I =R | (N) KNOX BOX. COORDINATE LOCATION W/ FIRE MARSHAL IN FIELD
| D) SN | (N) MAIN SWITCHBOARD.
=4 - . - @O (E) ELEC. METERS
I I S &1 (E) BACKFLOW DEVICE

€2 NEW BIKE RACK (2 BIKE CAPACITY) FOR SHORT TERM BICYCLE PARKING
€3 WD. MARQUEE SIGN, PROTECT DURING CONST.
€4 PROVIDE (1) NEW LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACE INDOORS IN ACCORDANCE WITH SR

—— o u B N ZC 20-36.090

Q)
|
|
|

®

Q)
|
|

TENANT IMPROVEMENTS
950 PINER RD, SANTA ROSA, CA 95403

BEAR FLAG SUPPLY, INC.

, :
© ACCESS LEGEND ,
I ]
. -\ 717 - — |17~ ~ E ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE &"' ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL. SEE SITE PLAN -
O | *  PROPOSED FOR ALTERATIONS
/ | | ACCESSIBLE PRIMARY ENTRANCE
= = <
| | | ACCESSIBLE ELEVATOR |V amen oF WORK
! e i e e %j ACCESSIBLE TOILET FACILITY Lod
m S
o S
:Eb% = - : 4 o N | 0 ACCESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN A ACCESSIBLE ENTRY. SEE SITE PLAN -PROPOSED S A
‘ /i% /; o B, T ACCESSIBLE PUBLIC TELEPHONE FOR ALTERATIONS *| }:O-SC' 102s Y
| P = | | I ACCESSIBLE REQUIRED EXIT f%w
| | R 20
J TOW-
1 y /} | SIGNAGE: TOW-AWAY LANDSCAPING, LOW-WATER NATIVE SPECIES W
% p 7 } SIGNAGE: PARKING SPACE, STANDARD
|
- f@ y }\ | SIGNAGE: PARKING SPACE, VAN-ACCESSIBLE A Revisions
J . —
V . 0 1 | SIGNAGE: ENTRY ISA No. \ Revisions \ Date
» / 4 | SIGNAGE: DIRECTIONAL ISA
7
v s | SIGNAGE: TOILET ROOM GEOMETRIC
I A N T T
y y - SIGNAGE: TOILET ROOM ID PICTOGRAM
\ \
i ot i M SIGNAGE: TACTILE ROOM ID

I Va |

1; ;‘ Y Y i | SIGNAGE: TACTILE EXIT

| \/ Va \‘ ‘ \‘

[ S |

V4 | |

1z 7/ | I

\‘ ‘\ / A | | — —

‘ ‘ y ya | | |

IR al | \E

(4 @)/ pl & | |

/ L
o A | o1 7 e ~
. ! /// /4“ | | |
& i/ | | %

| 1S wL sy ] | u I &) e |

| | | USE PERMIT

® ® ® ® SITE PLAN

ENLARGED
G G Project No.: 19-016
nSITE PLAN - DEMO ENLARGED HSITE PLAN - ENLARGED Drawn By:  S/A
1/8" = 1-0" 1/8" = 1-0"

Issue Date: 7/10/2021
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GENERAL SHEET NOTES S/A

A. REMOVE ALL FLOORING TO (E) CONC. SLAB, PREPARE SURFACE TO NEW CONC. SEALER AND /

OR FLOOR FINISH SCHWARTZ
1653 FINLAW ST.
(1) (E) PLUMBING FIXTURES, REMOVE AND CAP UTILITIES. SEE FLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED FOR SANTA ROSA, CA 95404
NEW PLUMBING FIXTURE LOCATIONS TEL: 707.478.4949
() (E) NON-BEARING WALLS, DEMO.
(3) (E) ELEC. METERS, PROTECT DURING CONST.
(@) (E) GAS METER AND STL. BOLLARDS, PROTECT DURING CONST.
(5) (E) SWING DOORS AND COILING OVERHEAD DOORS, PROTECT DURING CONST.
® ® ® ® © ® () (E) UNCONDITIONED ROOM
100-0"
18-6" 13-0" 19-1 17-11" 13-0" 18-6"
| | ROOM SCHEDULE - EXISTING
# |NAME AREA
100 | (E) WAREHOUSE 3,584 SF
101 | (E) SHOWROOM 1 400 SF
102 | (E) STORAGE 1,911 SF
103 | (E) UNISEX 68 SF
104 | (E) SHOWROOM 2 2,646 SF
@ B ® A4 N\ | . 105 | (E) OFFICE 129 SF
. b L} i — — — — — — — — ——_ _F b { \ 106 (E)STOR1 20 SF
‘% ,,,,, ® T‘ : @ D) - 107 | (E) STOR. 2 35 SF
108 | (E) SHOWROOM 3 522 SF
109 | (E) COOR. 76 SF
110 | (E) MEN 96 SF
115 | (E) WOMEN 96 SF
S 9,583 SF
o
[aN]
@ «
| |
| O
(E) WAREHOUSE Z
100
3584 SF
]
%3 ~ (D
Z 9
[l (E) SHOWROOM 1 1 (E) SHOWROOM 3 —I LLI §
101 108
. - [a00sF I 522 SF il D_ > <
I
: | ul 2
® B B B B B B B B B B M B B I o NG al > &
I D
” ” “‘ ¥ =
I gl Z
‘ ‘ / - = & (%
e | | I | | 1 'I -
= I &
| | = < E L]
|l I o
I ; < g
I LI— Z o
o++-—4 -t — o © i
|| I_
| i <
|| |
|| R I I I
\
2 E) STORAGE I (E) SHOWROOM 2 & < m
o 102 1 TYP. UON 104
O3 ! | [z | -
I
©® I
||
||
® —~ — - —~ - - — - i — - - - — = - ®
‘ ‘ g R
‘ ‘ ﬁ Q\REN. 11-30—210
| (E) OFFICE
| | 105
2 I | } 129 SF A Revisions
N [© (ELUNISEX } } }\ e H No.| Revisions | Date
| 68 SF I (BSTRY [ = — ——5 b
106 ~ 7 @stz |- —
T TS i m |l [355F
O @ :“C: @ :—,J || r—i r @ _i Il | A O
7 - — - - - =, L - 7
| ®/ \® 1AL - o Ho T
I | \i/ ‘
o g |
y |

EQ-QPOR PLAN - DEMOLITION G
USE PERMIT
FLOOR PLAN -

EXISTING
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EBFLOOR PLAN - PROPOSED
1/8" = 1-0"

ACCESS LEGEND
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ACCESSIBLE PARKING SPACE
ACCESSIBLE PRIMARY ENTRANCE
ACCESSIBLE ELEVATOR

ACCESSIBLE TOILET FACILITY
ACGESSIBLE DRINKING FOUNTAIN
ACCESSIBLE PUBLIC TELEPHONE
ACCESSIBLE REQUIRED EXIT

SIGNAGE: TOW-AWAY

SIGNAGE: PARKING SPACE, STANDARD
SIGNAGE: PARKING SPACE, VAN-ACCESSIBLE
SIGNAGE: ENTRY ISA

SIGNAGE: DIRECTIONAL ISA

SIGNAGE: TOILET ROOM GEOMETRIC
SIGNAGE: TOILET ROOM ID PICTOGRAM
SIGNAGE: TACTILE ROOM ID

SIGNAGE: TACTILE EXIT

o
(]
== ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL. SEE SITE PLAN -
: PROPOSED FOR ALTERATIONS

AREA OF WORK

r=<
bead

A ACCESSIBLE ENTRY. SEE SITE PLAN -PROPOSED
FOR ALTERATIONS

LANDSCAPING, LOW-WATER NATIVE SPECIES

STORAGE LOFT
21
1,044 SF

J

DISTRIBUTION
BELOW
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ORAGE LOFT.
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SHEET KEYNOTES

@ (E) STL. COLUMNS TO REMAIN, GRIDLINE 4, TYP. OF 5.

@ (12) HALF-HEIGHT LOCKERS, INCLUDE MIN. # OF ADA LOCKERS.

STORAGE LOFT WITH REMOVABLE GUARD RAILS, EXTENT SHOWN GRAY
FOR CLARITY. LOFT ELEVATION: 12'-0". ASSUMES 12" PROFILE AND 11'-0"

CEILING BELOW.
{4) ACCESSIBLE SINK

{5) REFRIGERATOR

@ WINDOW TINT AT STOREFRONT WITH WALL COVER.

{7) FIRE EXTINGUISHER IN CABINET. FINAL QUANTITY AND LOCATION PER FIRE

MARSHAL APPROVAL.

1-0" BUFFER AT RACK SYSTEM SIDE WALLS
{9) 2-0"BUFFER AT RACK SYSTEM BACK WALLS

(E) ELECTRICAL METERS
@ (E) GAS METER AND STL. BOLLARDS

@ CHAIN LINK SECURITY FENCE, GATES AND BOLLARDS

@ GUARDRAIL PROTECTED EGRESS WITH GROUND LEVEL WARNING AT

VEHICULAR AREA

DOOR TO BE MADE NON-OPERABLE. REMOVE DOOR HARDWARE AND

PERMANENTLY SEAL DOOR SHUT.

{5 PROVIDE (1) NEW LONG TERM BICYCLE PARKING SPACE INDOORS IN

ACCORDANGCE WITH SR ZC 20-36.090

PARTITION LEGEND

PARTITION TAG
PARTITION TYPE
STUD SIZE

NEW PARTITION

EXISTING PARTITION TO REMAIN

.4 EXISTING CONCRETE TILT-UP WALL

STUD SIZES (METAL)

# SIZE

1 7/8" (FURRING, CHANNEL, ETC.)
2 1-1/2"

3 3-5/8"

4 4"

6 6"

8 8"

ROOM SCHEDULE

| # |NAME AREA
LEVEL 1
1 [TOILET 68 SF
2 |SECURE STOR / QUARANTINE 114 SF
3 |TRIM ROOM 233 SF
4 |DRY ROOM 448 SF
5 |DISTRIBUTION 886 SF
6 |MOM ROOM 296 SF
7 |CLONE ROOM 137 SF
8 |VEG ROOM 590 SF
9A |CORR. 1 753 SF
98 |CORR. 2 114 SF
10 |CULTIVATION 2 1,740 SF
11 |CULTIVATION 1 1,733 SF
12 |LOBBY 325 SF
13 | OFFICE/IT 96 SF
14 |LOCKERS 63 SF
15 | TOILET 54 SF
16 |LAVS 87 SF
17 |TOILET 64 SF
18 |JAN. 26 SF
19 |COLD STORAGE 215 SF
20 |MANUFACTURING 1,275 SF
LEVEL 2
| 21 |STORAGE LOFT 1,044 SF
10,362 SF

S/A
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